

Trust Headquarters Russells Hall Hospital Dudley West Midlands DY1 2HQ

Date: 03/03/2015

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000 - Ref: FOI/012137

With reference to your FOI request in connection with 'Bank staff spend' please see response below.

- 1) The total amount spent on bank staff in 2013/14 £11.986m
- 2) A breakdown of the spend between:
- Nursing & HCA's £8.376m
- Admin & Estates £1.383m
- Medical & Dental £1.996m
- AHP's £0.227m
- Ambulance N/A
- Others £0.004m

If you cannot provide a split, please indicate which staffing categories the trust's bank supports.

- 3) Do you provide staff to others through a bank, or is it exclusively for the trust's own workforce requirements? The Trust occasionally provides staff via bank for the local commissioner but the service is mainly for the Trust's own workforce requirements.
- 4) Do you use any external/3rd parties to manage your bank workforce? No
- 5) If so, please provide the name of the provider and contract start and end dates. N/A